502650392 01/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2697000

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA						
N)	Execution Date			
F. MICHAEL LEWIS				06/06/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	F MICHAEL LI	EWIS INC.					
Street Address:	535 EAST MA	RIPOSA AV	E.				
City:	EL SEGUNDO						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	90245-3013						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number				
		14031758					
Fax Number: (416)361-2540 Phone: 4163676697 Email: npizzurro@blg.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: SCOTT PUNDSACK Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y4							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		РА	PAT 92347A-2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		sc	SCOTT PUNDSACK				
Signature:		/Sc	/Scott Pundsack/				
Date:		01/	01/24/2014				
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				

PATENT REEL: 032042 FRAME: 0205

ASSIGNMENT

1:

F. Michael LEWIS of 535 East Mariposa Ave., El Segundo, CA 90245-3013, U.S.A.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **July 26, 2011**, I have sold and assigned, and I hereby sell and assign, to:

F. Michael Lewis, Inc. 535 East Mariposa Ave. El Segundo, CA 90245-3013, U.S.A.

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/404,005 filed September 24, 2010 and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/136,180 filed July 26, 2011, relating to, and entitled:

PYROBIOMETHANE PROCESS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

SIGNED at	El Sea	MILLIO ,	CA 902	145	U.S.A.
this 6	day of		012	Sec	Country
		r.	Michael LEW	113	

STATEMENT B	Y WITNESS
I, <u>EILEEN J. LEWI'S</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office address is
535 E. MARIPOSA AVE. EL SE	EGUNDO, PA. 90245
was personally present and did see F. Mi assignment and such assignor is persona described in such document.	
	Signature of Witness

Assignment from LEWIS to F. Michael Lewis, Inc. PAT 92347-2 Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at El Segundo, PA 90245 U.S.A.	
this day of Lang, 2012	
this day of Dane, 2012	
F. Michael Lewis, Inc.	************
By: F. Michael Lawis	
Title: Pres	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, <u>E/LEEN J. LEWIS</u> whose full post office address is (name of witness)	
535 E. MARIPOSA AVE. EL SEGUNDO, PA. 90245	
was personally present and did seeexecute the within assignment and such assignee is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	
Signaturo of Witness	

Assignment from LEWIS to F. Michael Lewis, Inc. PAT 92347-2 Page 2 of 2